DOCKET: CU-4118 RJS

03-25-2005



580845373

Form PTO-1595 RECC (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	_102966784	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies)
1) TAKEGUCHI, Shunsuke	Name: NIPPON	PISTON RING CO., LTD.
2) TAKAMURA, Hiroyüki	Internal Address: _	62
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s No	0 U.S
3. Nature of conveyance:		11/0
Assignment	Stroot Address: 1	2-10, Honmachi-
Security Agreement	Name higashi 5-cho	
Other		Saitama, 338-8503, Japan
	<u> </u>	State:Zip:
Execution Date: March 2, 2005		ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🙇 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		March 2 2005
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution da	March 2, 2005 Ite of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
()		
Additional	numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond		lications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Richard J. Streit	7. Total foo /27 CEP 3	3.41)\$ 40.00
Name:		9.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account nu	ımher
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry LI		
224 South Michigan Avenue	12-0	400
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 606	604 (Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	pregoing information is true and o	orrect and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	B-, 1/	
Brian W. Hameder	In Witness	March 11, 2005
Name of Person Signing Reg. 45613 Total number of pages inc	Signature Sluding cover sheet, attachments, and do	Date cuments:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/16/2005 YPOLITE1 00000030 11078268 ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington D.C. 2022

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016384 FRAME: 0941

Assignment

	Whereas, I/We, Shunsuke TAKEGUCHI and Hiroyuki TAKAMURA of
	suga-gun, Tochigi, Japan
	fter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A CAM
	ecuted an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on date; and
	When a NIDDON DIGGON DING GO IND af 19 10 Hammachi himaki fi ahama
	Whereas, NIPPON PISTON RING CO., LTD. of 12-10, Honmachi-higashi 5-chome, Chuo-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama, 338-8503 Japan
	Chuo-ku, banama-sm, banama, 556-6505 bapan
inventi	(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and on, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
inventi under 3 any Le success necessa	I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named se, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the on disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority 85 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue sters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its sors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed ary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to by the assignee.
Avenue	I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys LADAS & PARRY of 224 South Michigan , St. 1200 Chicago, Illinois 60604, USA to insert here in parentheses
(Applie	ation number and Confirmation number
	, filed) the filing date
and ap	plication number of said application when known.
Date:	March 2, 2005 Shunsuke Jakeguchi s/ March 2, 2005 Hiroyuki Takamura s/
	s/
Date:	March 2, 2005 Hirographi Takamura
	s/
Date:	
	s/
~ .	
Date:	
	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

RECORDED: 03/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016384 FRAME: 0942